BIDS EXTENDED AND CHECKED

Transportation Department

3400 Sunrise Rd.

Round Rock, Texas. 78665

(512) 218-7044

BID TABULATION

BY:

SHEET

Gerald Lankes DATE: 12/2/2020 1 OF 3

CONTRACT: University Boulevard Expansion					Aaron Concrete Contractors, LP	Contractor	Joe Bland Construction, LP	Contractor	Jordan Foster	Contractor	J.D. Abrams, LP	Contractor	Chasco		Capital Excavation
LOCATION: FM 1460 to SH 130				Addendum(s)	Contractors, LP	Addendum(s)	Construction, LP	Addendum(s)	Construction	Addendum(s)	7	Addendum(s)	Constructors	Addendum(s)	Company
BID DATE:	December 2, 2020		***	Safety Statement		Safety Statement		Safety Statement		Safety Statement		Safety Statement		Safety Statement	
				Bid Bond	~	Bid Bond	7	Bid Bond	$\overline{\mathbf{v}}$	Bid Bond	v	Bid Bond	v	Bid Bond	V
BID		T	APPROX.	UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	PRICE	COST	PRICE	COST	PRICE	COST	PRICE	COST	PRICE	COST	PRICE	COST
	PREPARING ROW	STA	189.20	\$250.00	\$47,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$567,600.00	\$1,890.00	\$357,588.00	\$3,000.00	\$567,600.00	\$1,860.00	\$351,912.00	\$2,000.00	\$378,400.00
	REMOVE STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (24")	SY	1187.00	\$12.00	\$14,244.00	\$14.00			\$15,431.00	\$15.00	\$17,805.00	\$22.00	\$26,114.00		\$12,226.10
	OBLITERATING ABANDONED ROAD	SY	492.00	\$14.00	\$6,888.00	\$14.00			\$7,749.00	\$5.00	\$2,460.00		\$2,460.00	\$3.95	\$1,943.40
	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	CY	43219.00	\$16.00	\$691,504.00	\$8.00			\$213,934.05	\$5.00	\$216,095.00		\$194,485.50		\$475,409.00
	EXCAVATION (SPECIAL)	CY	13246.00	\$18.00	\$238,428.00	\$19.00			\$79,476.00	\$15.00	\$198,690.00		\$264,920.00		\$298,035.00
	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(ORD COMP)(TY B) FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4")	CY	34450.00	\$8.00	\$275,600.00	\$4.00		\$8.50	\$292,825.00	\$10.00	\$344,500.00		\$172,250.00		\$306,605.00
	BROADCAST SEED (PERM) (RURAL) (CLAY)	SY	123268.00	\$1.40	\$172,575.20	\$2.00		\$1.05	\$129,431.40	\$1.00	\$123,268.00		\$92,451.00		\$371,036.68
	VEGETATIVE WATERING	SY	123268.00 3698.04	\$0.25 \$30.00	\$30,817.00	\$1.00			\$24,653.60	\$0.16	\$19,722.88		\$24,653.60		\$25,886.28
	SOIL RETENTION BLANKETS (CL 1) (TY A)	SY	607.00	\$30.00	\$110,941.20 \$910.50	\$30.00 \$2.00			\$62,866.68	\$12.00	\$44,376.48		\$55,470.60		\$79,138.06
	FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TY A GR 5)(FNAL POS)	CY	52383.66	\$70.00	\$3,666,855.94	\$40.00			\$1,214.00 \$1,728,660.66	\$3.00 \$39.00	\$1,821.00 \$2,042,962.60		\$758.75 \$1,833,427.97		
	LIME (HYDRATED LIME (SLURRY))	TON	4216.86	\$175.00	\$737,950.59	\$180.00			\$632,529.07	\$0.01	\$2,042,962.60	\$140.00	\$590,360.47		\$1,781,044.31 \$598,794.19
	LIME TRT (EXST MATL)(8")	SY	192300.45	\$2.60	\$499,981.17	\$2.30			\$624,976.46	\$0.01	\$1,923.00		\$499,981.17		\$499,981.17
	PRIME COAT (MULTI OPTION)	GAL	26911.88	\$4.20	\$113,029.88	\$4.00		\$4.50	\$121,103.44	\$3.95	\$106,301.91		\$104,956.3		\$114,375.47
	ASPH (TIER I)	GAL	19319.00	\$4.90	\$94,663,10	\$4.00			\$85,969.55	\$4.60	\$88,867.40		\$86,935.50		\$85,969.55
	AGGR(TY-D GR-5 SAC-B)	CY	598.00	\$140.00	\$83,720.00	\$165.00			\$80,730.00	\$130.00	\$77,740.00		\$77,740.00		\$76,544.00
	D-GR HMA(SQ)TY-B OR D PG64-22(LVL-UP)	TON	93.00	\$91.00	\$8,463.00	\$140.00			\$8,835.00	\$125.00	\$11,625.00		\$7,905.00		\$7,765.50
	PLAN & TEXT ASPH CONC PAV(0" TO 2")	SY	5220.00	\$4.00	\$20,880.00	\$6.00		\$3.00	\$15,660.00	\$3.75	\$19,575.00		\$19,575.00		\$18,531.00
	CUT & RESTORE ASPH PAVING	SY	88.00	\$145.00	\$12,760.00	\$66.00			\$11,000.00	\$150.00	\$13,200.00	\$50.00	\$4,400.00	\$290.00	\$25,520.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	LF	523.00	\$6.00	\$3,138.00	\$3.00			\$523.00	\$3.00	\$1,569.00		\$2,615.00	\$6.45	\$3,373.35
	TEMPORARY SPL SHORING	SF	925.00	\$30.00	\$27,750.00	\$45.00			\$925.00	\$35.00	\$32,375.00		\$23,125.00		\$8,556.25
	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (36 IN)	LF	14.00	\$256.00	\$3,584.00	\$260.00	\$3,640.00	\$215.00	\$3,010.00	\$215.00	\$3,010.00		\$3,290.00		\$3,178.00
	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (48 IN)	LF	88.00	\$440.00	\$38,720.00	\$450.00			\$32,120.00	\$370.00	\$32,560.00		\$35,200.00		\$34,320.00
	CL C CONC (CAP) RIPRAP (CONC)(CL B)	CY	81.00	\$850.00	\$68,850.00	\$600.00	\$48,600.00	\$450.00	\$36,450.00	\$500.00	\$40,500.00		\$30,780.00		\$41,310.00
	RIPRAP (CONC) (CL B) (4")	CY	5.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00		\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$2,800.00
	RIPRAP (STONE PROTECTION)(24 IN)	CY	50.00 200.00	\$630.00 \$310.00	\$31,500.00 \$62,000.00	\$600.00 \$100.00	\$30,000.00 \$20,000.00		\$26,750.00 \$22,600.00	\$550.00 \$175.00	\$27,500.00		\$26,250.00		\$28,000.00
	RIPRAP (MOW STRIP)(4 IN)	CY	85.70	\$520.00	\$44,564.00	\$800.00	\$68,560.00		\$44,564.00	\$175.00	\$35,000.00 \$49,277.50		\$27,000.00 \$39,850.50		\$56,000.00 \$53,562.50
	CONC BOX CULV (8 FT X 8 FT)	LF	198.00	\$790.00	\$156,420.00	\$1,300.00	\$257,400.00	\$865.00	\$171,270.00	\$1,000.00	\$198,000.00		\$158,400.00		\$168,300.00
	CONC BOX CULV (10 FT X 10 FT)	LF	529.00	\$990.00	\$523,710.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,005,100.00		\$462,875.00	\$1,200.00	\$634,800.00		\$489,325.00		\$608,350.00
04646003	RC PIPE (CL III)(18 IN)	LF	464.00	\$96.00	\$44,544.00	\$100.00	\$46,400.00		\$37,120.00	\$85.00	\$39,440.00		\$27,840.00		\$44,961.60
	RC PIPE (CL III)(24 IN)	LF	20.00	\$101.00	\$2,020.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$135.00	\$2,700.00		\$1,700.00		\$1,980.00
	RC PIPE (CL III)(36 IN)	LF	633.00	\$140.00	\$88,620.00	\$200.00	\$126,600.00		\$78,492.00	\$110.00	\$69,630.00		\$69,630.00		\$76,593.00
	RC PIPE (CL V)(18 IN)	LF	371.00	\$107.00	\$39,697.00	\$100.00	\$37,100.00	\$66.00	\$24,486.00	\$70.00	\$25,970.00	\$70.00	\$25,970.00	\$85.80	\$31,831.80
	INLET (COMPL)(TY H)	EA	13.00	\$2,950.00	\$38,350.00	\$4,000.00	\$52,000.00		\$41,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$52,000.00		\$65,000.00		\$37,310.00
	HEADWALL (CH - PW - 0) (DIA= 36 IN)	EA	1.00	\$27,700.00	\$27,700.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00		\$9,800.00		\$10,000.00		\$12,000.00		\$13,000.00
	WINGWALL (PW - 1) (HW=10 FT)	EA	1.00	\$57,600.00	\$57,600.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00		\$50,000.00		\$65,000.00		\$61,176.00		\$37,200.00
	WINGWALL (PW - 1) (HW=12 FT) SET (TY II) (18 IN) (RCP) (6: 1) (P)	EA	2.00	\$63,400.00	\$126,800.00	\$80,000.00	\$160,000.00		\$150,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$160,000.00		\$150,000.00		\$160,000.00
	SETP-PD (TYII)(36")	EA	12.00	\$2,220.00	\$26,640.00	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00		\$16,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$20,400.00		\$19,200.00		\$15,240.00
	REMOV STR (INLET)	EA EA	3.00 3.00	\$14,250.00 \$1,330.00	\$42,750.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$18,900.00	\$4,700.00	\$14,100.00		\$13,500.00		\$7,350.00
	REMOV STR (INCET)	EA	28.00	\$670.00	\$3,990.00 \$18,760.00	\$500.00 \$500.00	\$1,500.00 \$14,000.00		\$2,100.00 \$9,380.00	\$800.00 \$400.00	\$2,400.00 \$11,200.00		\$3,000.00		\$3,120.00
	REMOV STR (WINGWALL)	EA	4.00	\$3,335.00	\$13,340.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$16,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$14,000.00 \$20,000.00		
	REMOV STR (HEADWALL)	EA	2.00	\$3,335.00	\$6,670.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$2,800.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00		\$2,000.00		\$6,840.00 \$4,360.00
	REMOV STR (PIPE)	LF	806.00	\$33.00	\$26,598.00	\$15.00			\$8,060.00	\$22.00	\$17,732.00		\$2,000.00		
	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$900,000.00	\$900,000.00	\$521,000.00	\$521,000.00		\$1,135,000.00	\$775,000.00	\$775,000.00		\$600,000.00		\$1,000,000.00
05026001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	18.00	\$3,500.00	\$63,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$36,000.00		\$75,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$180,000.00		\$54,000.00		\$1,000,000.00
05066002	ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 2)	LF	1240.00	\$30.00	\$37,200.00	\$20.00	\$24,800.00		\$31,000.00	\$30.00	\$37,200.00		\$37,200.00		\$30,504.00
05066011	ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)	LF	1240.00	\$15.00	\$18,600.00	\$11.00			\$15,500.00	\$10.00	\$12,400.00		\$14,880.00		\$15,252.00
	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	SY	312.00	\$17.00	\$5,304.00	\$11.00			\$4,368.00	\$17.00	\$5,304.00		\$6,240.00		
	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	SY	312.00	\$12.00	\$3,744.00	\$6.00	\$1,872.00	\$10.50	\$3,276.00	\$8.00	\$2,496.00		\$3,120.00		
	BLADING WORK (EROSION & SEDMT CONT)	HR	200.00	\$165.00	\$33,000.00	\$350.00	\$70,000.00		\$21,000.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00		\$25,000.00		
05066038	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	LF	2365.00	\$4.30	\$10,169.50	\$2.00			\$8,632.25	\$5.25	\$12,416.25		\$9,460.00	\$3.60	\$8,514.00
05066039	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	2365.00	\$1.20	\$2,838.00	\$0.50				\$0.50	\$1,182.50		\$2,365.00		
05066041	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL) (12")	LF	660.00	\$5.00	\$3,300.00	\$5.00	4		\$2,772.00	\$6.00	\$3,960.00		\$3,300.00		
	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE)	LF	660.00	\$1.20	\$792.00				\$693.00	\$0.25	\$165.00		\$660.00	Service Control of the Control of th	
	CONSTRUCTING DETOURS	SY	1071.00	\$63.00	\$67,473.00	\$55.00			\$50,337.00	\$75.00	\$80,325.00		\$53,550.00		\$49,855.05
05126005	PORT CTB (FUR & INST)(F-SHAPE)(TY 1)	LF	750.00	\$22.00	\$16,500.00	\$46.00	\$34,500.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$45.00	\$33,750.00	\$25.00	\$18,750.00	\$11.90	\$8,925.00

				Concrete	Joe Bland		Jordan Foster		J.D. Abrams, LP		Chasco		Capital Excavation	
05126029 PORT CTB (MOVE)(F-SHAPE)(TY 1) 05126053 PORT CTB (REMOVE)(F-SHAPE)(TY 1)	LF LF	1170.00 750.00	\$18.00 \$22.00	\$21,060.00 \$16,500.00	\$18.00 \$22.00	\$21,060.00 \$16,500.00	\$7.50 \$7.75	\$8,775.00	\$6.00 \$6.00	\$7,020.00	\$18.00	\$21,060.00	\$6.30	\$7,371.00
05286008 COLORED TEXTURED CONC (5")	SY	1512.00	\$106.00	\$16,500.00	\$132.00	\$199,584.00	\$79.00	\$5,812.50 \$119,448.00	\$95.00	\$4,500.00 \$143,640.00	\$15.00 \$75.00	\$11,250.00 \$113,400.00	\$11.90 \$94.90	\$8,925.00 \$143,488.80
05296008 CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II)	LF	2133.00	\$23.00	\$49,059.00	\$18.00	\$38,394.00	\$20.00	\$42,660.00	\$20.00	\$42,660.00	\$18.00	\$38,394.00	\$25.70	\$54,818.10
05296032 CONCRETE GUTTER (MODIFIED)	LF	259.00	\$27.00	\$6,993.00	\$87.00	\$22,533.00	\$42.00	\$10,878.00	\$42.00	\$10,878.00	\$18.00	\$4,662.00	\$25.65	\$6,643.35
05316002 CONC SIDEWALKS (5")	SY	28.00	\$96.00	\$2,688.00	\$150.00	\$4,200.00	\$85.00	\$2,380.00	\$90.00	\$2,520.00	\$85.00	\$2,380.00	\$89.50	\$2,506.00
05316004 CURB RAMPS (TY 1) 05316016 CURB RAMPS (TY 21)	EA EA	3.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00
05406001 MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST)	LF	1.00 801.00	\$2,300.00 \$25.00	\$2,300.00 \$20,025.00	\$3,000.00 \$26.00	\$3,000.00 \$20,826.00	\$2,600.00 \$23.00	\$2,600.00 \$18,423.00	\$3,100.00 \$23.00	\$3,100.00 \$18,423.00	\$1,900.00 \$23.00	\$1,900.00 \$18,423.00	\$3,180.00 \$23.10	\$3,180.00
05406016 DOWNSTREAM ANCHOR TERMINAL SECTION	EA	3.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,120.00	\$3,360.00	\$1,162.50	\$3,487.50	\$1,150.00	\$3,450.00	\$1,140.00	\$18,503.10 \$3,420.00
05446001 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (INSTALL)	EA	3.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$9,300.00	\$3,123.75	\$9,371.25	\$3,100.00	\$9,300.00	\$2,950.00	\$8,850.00
.05456003 CRASH CUSH ATTEN (MOVE & RESET)	EA	6.00	\$3,100.00	\$18,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,350.00	\$8,100.00	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,280.00	\$7,680.00
05456005 CRASH CUSH ATTEN (REMOVE)	EA	4.00	\$870.00	\$3,480.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$780.00	\$3,120.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$770.00	\$3,080.00
05456019 CRASH CUSH ATTEN (INSTL)(S)(N)(TL3) 05526003 WIRE FENCE (TY C)	EA	4.00	\$9,400.00	\$37,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$7,300.00	\$29,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$7,300.00	\$29,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$28,800.00
06186046 CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2")	LF LF	81.00 1626.00	\$30.00 \$12.40	\$2,430.00 \$20,162.40	\$40.00 \$12.00	\$3,240.00 \$19,512.00	\$22.00 \$10.25	\$1,782.00 \$16,666.50	\$15.00 \$10.50	\$1,215.00 \$17,073.00	\$20.00 \$11.50	\$1,620.00	\$25.00	\$2,025.00
06186047 CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2") (BORE)	LF	904.00	\$31.00	\$28,024.00	\$32.00	\$28,928.00	\$26.00	\$23,504.00	\$26.25	\$23,730.00	\$28.50	\$18,699.00 \$25,764.00	\$11.05 \$27.60	\$17,967.30 \$24,950.40
06186053 CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (3")	LF	4794.00	\$15.00	\$71,910.00	\$15.00	\$71,910.00	\$12.25	\$58,726.50	\$12.60	\$60,404.40	\$13.50	\$64,719.00	\$13.25	\$63,520.50
06186054 CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (3") (BORE)	LF	2712.00	\$32.00	\$86,784.00	\$33.00	\$89,496.00	\$26.25	\$71,190.00	\$27.30	\$74,037.60	\$30.00	\$81,360.00	\$28.70	\$77,834.40
06206007 ELEC CONDR (NO.8) BARE	LF	4034.00	\$1.90	\$7,664.60	\$2.00	\$8,068.00	\$1.55	\$6,252.70	\$1.58	\$6,373.72	\$1.75	\$7,059.50	\$1.65	\$6,656.10
06206008 ELEC CONDR (NO.8) INSULATED	LF	2982.00	\$1.50	\$4,473.00	\$2.00	\$5,964.00	\$1.25	\$3,727.50	\$1.26	\$3,757.32	\$1.50	\$4,473.00	\$1.30	\$3,876.60
06206010 ELEC CONDR (NO.6) INSULATED 06366001 ALUMINUM SIGNS (TY A)	LF QE	62.00	\$3.70	\$229.40	\$4.00	\$248.00	\$3.15	\$195.30	\$3.15	\$195.30	\$3.50	\$217.00	\$3.30	\$204.60
06446004 IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(T)	SF EA	1.00	\$43.00 \$680.00	\$43.00 \$680.00	\$32.00 \$1,000.00	\$32.00 \$1,000.00	\$32.00 \$535.00	\$32.00 \$535.00	\$100.00 \$535.00	\$100.00 \$535.00	\$500.00 \$525.00	\$500.00 \$525.00	\$360.00 \$520.00	\$360.00 \$520.00
06446007 IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(U)	EA	9.00	\$805.00	\$7,245.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$750.00	\$6,750.00	\$745.00	\$6,705.00	\$750.00	\$6,750.00	\$730.00	\$6,570.00
06446060 IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TYTWT(1)WS(P)	EA	39.00	\$680.00	\$26,520.00	\$500.00	\$19,500.00	\$360.00	\$14,040.00	\$360.00	\$14,040.00	\$350.00	\$13,650.00	\$350.00	\$13,650.00
06446068 RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG	EA	9.00	\$560.00	\$5,040.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$420.00	\$3,780.00	\$420.00	\$3,780.00	\$420.00	\$3,780.00	\$410.00	\$3,690.00
06446076 REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM	EA	13.00	\$124.00	\$1,612.00	\$60.00	\$780.00	\$105.00	\$1,365.00	\$105.00	\$1,365.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$103.00	\$1,339.00
06586001 INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW)SZ 1(FLX)GND	EA	24.00	\$56.00	\$1,344.00	\$200.00	\$4,800.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$49.25	\$1,182.00
06586047 INSTL OM ASSM (OM-2Y)(WC)GND 06626001 WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (W)4"(BRK)	EA LF	18.00 1840.00	\$56.00 \$0.40	\$1,008.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$55.00	\$990.00	\$58.00	\$1,044.00	\$60.00	\$1,080.00	\$56.40	\$1,015.20
06626004 WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (W)4"(SLD)	LF	25173.00	\$0.40	\$736.00 \$8,810.55	\$0.40 \$0.70	\$736.00 \$17,621.10	\$0.37 \$0.30	\$680.80 \$7,551.90	\$0.37 \$0.29	\$680.80 \$7,300.17	\$0.40 \$0.30	\$736.00 \$7,551.90	\$0.35 \$0.30	\$644.00 \$7,551.90
06626012 WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (W)8"(SLD)	LF	2384.00	\$0.90	\$2,145.60	\$0.70	\$1,668.80	\$0.70	\$1,668.80	\$0.72	\$1,716.48	\$0.75	\$1,788.00	\$0.70	\$1,668.80
06626016 WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (W)24"(SLD)	LF	206.00	\$8.40	\$1,730.40	\$7.00	\$1,442.00	\$7.15	\$1,472.90	\$7.12	\$1,466.72	\$7.00	\$1,442.00	\$6.95	\$1,431.70
06626034 WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (Y)4"(SLD)	LF	47133.00	\$0.35	\$16,496.55	\$0.40	\$18,853.20	\$0.30	\$14,139.90	\$0.29	\$13,668.57	\$0.30	\$14,139.90	\$0.30	\$14,139.90
06626063 WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)4"(SLD)	LF	1334.00	\$1.60	\$2,134.40	\$2.00	\$2,668.00	\$1.35	\$1,800.90	\$1.37	\$1,827.58	\$1.50	\$2,001.00	\$1.35	\$1,800.90
06626071 WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)8"(SLD) 06626095 WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y)4"(SLD)	LF	380.00	\$2.85	\$1,083.00	\$4.00	\$1,520.00	\$2.40	\$912.00	\$2.42	\$919.60	\$2.50	\$950.00	\$2.35	\$893.00
06666003 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)4"(BRK)(100MIL)	LF LF	1241.00 9235.00	\$1.60 \$0.50	\$1,985.60 \$4,617.50	\$2.00 \$0.70	\$2,482.00 \$6,464.50	\$1.35 \$0.39	\$1,675.35	\$1.37 \$0.39	\$1,700.17	\$1.50	\$1,861.50	\$1.35	\$1,675.35
06666008 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)4"(LNDP)(090MIL)	LF	36830.00	\$0.50	\$18,415.00	\$0.30	\$11,049.00	\$0.44	\$3,601.65 \$16,205.20	\$0.39	\$3,601.65 \$16,205.20	\$0.40 \$0.45	\$3,694.00 \$16,573.50	\$0.40 \$0.45	\$3,694.00 \$16,573.50
06666029 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(DOT)(090MIL)	LF	44.00	\$0.90	\$39.60	\$7.00	\$308.00	\$0.78	\$34.32	\$0.78	\$34.32	\$0.75	\$33.00	\$0.75	\$33.00
06666035 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(SLD)(090MIL)	LF	12075.00	\$0.80	\$9,660.00	\$1.00	\$12,075.00	\$0.72	\$8,694.00	\$0.71	\$8,573.25	\$0.75	\$9,056.25	\$0.70	\$8,452.50
06666041 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)12"(SLD)(090MIL)	LF	451.00	\$2.70	\$1,217.70	\$7.00	\$3,157.00	\$2.26	\$1,019.26	\$2.26	\$1,019.26	\$2.50	\$1,127.50	\$2.20	\$992.20
06666047 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24"(SLD)(090MIL) 06666063 REFL PAV MRK TY I(W)(UTURN ARW)(100MIL)	LF	379.00	\$5.30	\$2,008.70	\$13.00	\$4,927.00	\$4.50	\$1,705.50	\$4.52	\$1,713.08	\$4.60	\$1,743.40	\$4.40	\$1,667.60
06666095 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(SYMBOL)(090MIL)	EA EA	50.00 48.00	\$230.00 \$205.00	\$11,500.00 \$9,840.00	\$65.00 \$65.00	\$3,250.00 \$3,120.00	\$195.00 \$170.00	\$9,750.00	\$195.00	\$9,750.00	\$195.00	\$9,750.00	\$190.00	\$9,500.00
06666098 REF PAV MRK TY I(W)18"(YLD TRI)(090MIL)	EA	108.00	\$93.00	\$10,044.00	\$32.00	\$3,456.00	\$79.00	\$8,160.00 \$8,532.00	\$175.00 \$79.00	\$8,400.00 \$8,532.00	\$175.00 \$80.00	\$8,400.00 \$8,640.00	\$169.00 \$76.90	\$8,112.00 \$8,305.20
06666140 REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)12"(SLD)(090MIL)	LF	37832.00	\$2.70	\$102,146.40	\$3.00	\$113,496.00	\$0.39	\$14,754.48	\$0.39	\$14,754.48	\$2.50	\$94,580.00	\$2.20	\$83,230.40
06666167 REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (BRK)	LF	9235.00	\$0.20	\$1,847.00	\$0.15	\$1,385.25	\$0.16	\$1,477.60	\$0.16	\$1,477.60	\$0.20	\$1,847.00	\$0.15	\$1,385.25
06666170 REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (SLD)	LF	36830.00	\$0.20	\$7,366.00	\$0.15	\$5,524.50	\$0.16	\$5,892.80	\$0.16	\$5,892.80	\$0.20	\$7,366.00	\$0.15	\$5,524.50
06666176 REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 8" (DOT)	LF	44.00	\$0.50	\$22.00	\$1.00	\$44.00	\$0.42	\$18.48	\$0.42	\$18.48	\$0.45	\$19.80	\$0.40	\$17.60
06666178 REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 8" (SLD) 06666180 REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 12" (SLD)	LF LF	12075.00	\$0.50	\$6,037.50	\$0.40	\$4,830.00	\$0.42	\$5,071.50	\$0.42	\$5,071.50	\$0.45	\$5,433.75	\$0.40	\$4,830.00
06666182 REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 24" (SLD)	LF LF	451.00 379.00	\$1.50 \$3.00	\$676.50 \$1,137.00	\$2.00 \$3.00	\$902.00 \$1,137.00	\$1.30 \$2.50	\$586.30 \$947.50	\$1.28 \$2.55	\$577.28 \$966.45	\$1.50 \$2.50	\$676.50 \$947.50	\$1.25 \$2.50	\$563.75
06666184 REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (ARROW)	EA	50.00	\$93.00	\$4,650.00	\$52.00	\$2,600.00	\$78.00	\$3,900.00	\$79.00	\$3,950.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$76.90	\$947.50 \$3,845.00
06666192 REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (WORD)	EA	48.00	\$106.00	\$5,088.00	\$65.00	\$3,120.00	\$88.00	\$4,224.00	\$90.00	\$4,320.00	\$90.00	\$4,320.00	\$87.20	\$4,185.60
06666198 REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 18" (YLD TRI)	EA	108.00	\$31.00	\$3,348.00	\$13.00	\$1,404.00	\$26.00	\$2,808.00	\$27.00	\$2,916.00	\$26.00	\$2,808.00	\$25.65	\$2,770.20
06666207 REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) 4" (SLD)	LF	37832.00	\$0.20	\$7,566.40	\$0.20	\$7,566.40	\$0.16	\$6,053.12	\$0.16	\$6,053.12	\$0.20	\$7,566.40	\$0.15	\$5,674.80
06726007 REFL PAV MRKR TY I-C	EA	440.00	\$3.90	\$1,716.00	\$3.00	\$1,320.00	\$3.30	\$1,452.00	\$3.31	\$1,456.40	\$3.30	\$1,452.00	\$3.25	\$1,430.00
06726009 REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A 06726010 REFL PAV MRKR TY II-C-R	EA	295.00	\$3.90	\$1,150.50	\$5.00	\$1,475.00	\$3.30	\$973.50	\$3.25	\$958.75	\$3.30	\$973.50	\$3.25	\$958.75
06776001 ELIM EXT PAV MRKR TY II-C-R	LF	635.00 9292.00	\$3.90 \$0.70	\$2,476.50 \$6,504.40	\$8.00 \$1.00	\$5,080.00 \$9,292.00	\$3.30 \$0.60	\$2,095.50 \$5,575.20	\$3.25 \$0.60	\$2,063.75 \$5,575.20	\$3.30	\$2,095.50	\$3.25	\$2,063.75
06776003 ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	LF L	825.00	\$1.45	\$1,196.25	\$3.00	\$9,292.00	\$1.20	\$5,575.20	\$1.20	\$5,575.20	\$1.20	\$5,575.20 \$990.00	\$0.60 \$1.20	\$5,575.20 \$990.00
06776005 ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (12")	LF	341.00	\$4.30	\$1,466.30	\$4.00	\$1,364.00	\$3.60	\$1,227.60	\$4.00	\$1,364.00	\$3.75	\$1,278.75	\$3.55	\$990.00
06776007 ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (24")	LF	60.00	\$8.50	\$510.00	\$8.00	\$480.00	\$7.25	\$435.00	\$7.00	\$420.00	\$7.00	\$420.00	\$7.05	\$423.00
06776008 ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (ARROW)	EA	3.00	\$152.00	\$456.00	\$130.00	\$390.00	\$129.00	\$387.00	\$128.00	\$384.00	\$130.00	\$390.00	\$126.00	\$378.00
06776012 ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (WORD)	EA	3.00	\$155.00	\$465.00	\$130.00	\$390.00	\$130.00	\$390.00	\$130.00	\$390.00	\$130.00	\$390.00	\$128.00	\$384.00
06806002 INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (ISOLATED)	EA	2.00	\$9,300.00	\$18,600.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$7,900.00	\$15,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$15,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$17,200.00	\$8,300.00	\$16,600.00

			Aaron	Concrete	Jo	Joe Bland		Jordan Foster		J.D. Abrams, LP		Chasco		Capital Excavation	
06816001 TEMP TRAF SIGNALS	EA	1.00	\$18,600.00	\$18.600.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$15.500.00	\$15.500.00	\$15,700.00	\$15,700.00	\$25,000,00	\$25,000.00	\$16,600,00	\$16,600.	
06826001 VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN)	EA	16.00	\$310.00	\$4,960.00	\$300.00	\$4.800.00	\$260.00		\$260.00		\$285.00	\$4,560.00	\$280.00	\$16,600.	
06826002 VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN ARW)	EA	6.00	\$240.00	\$1,440.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$205.00	\$1,230.00	\$225.00	\$1,350.00	\$200.00	\$1,290	
06826003 VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL)	EA	16.00	\$310.00	\$4,960.00	\$300.00	\$4,800.00	\$260.00		\$263.00	\$4,208.00	\$285.00	\$4.560.00	\$215.00	\$1,290	
06826004 VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL ARW)	EA	6.00	\$240.00	\$1,440.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$205.00	\$1,230.00	\$225.00	\$1,350.00	\$200.00	\$1,290	
06826005 VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED)	EA	16.00	\$310.00	\$4,960.00	\$300.00	\$4,800.00	\$260.00		\$260.00	\$4,160.00	\$285.00	\$4,560.00	\$280.00	\$1,290.	
06826006 VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED ARW)	EA	6.00	\$240.00	\$1,440.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$225.00	\$1,350.00	\$215.00	\$1,290.	
06826018 PED SIG SEC (LED)(COUNTDOWN)	EA	2.00	\$533.00	\$1,066.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$470.00	\$1,290.	
06826023 BACK PLATE (12")(3 SEC)	EA	22.00	\$186.00	\$4,092.00	\$200.00	\$4,400.00	\$150.00	\$3,300,00	\$158.00	\$3,476.00	\$175.00	\$3,850.00	\$166.00	\$3,652.0	
06846008 TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(3 CONDR)	LF	840.00	\$1.90	\$1,596.00	\$2.00	\$1,680.00	\$1.60	\$1,344.00	\$1.58	\$1,327.20	\$1.75	\$1,470.00	\$1.65		
06846030 TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(4 CONDR)	LF	431.00	\$2.00	\$862.00	\$2.00		\$1.70	\$732.70	\$1.68	\$724.08	\$1.70	\$818.90	\$1.05	\$1,386. \$754.	
06846031 TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(5 CONDR)	LF	885.00	\$2.10	\$1,858.50	\$2.00	\$1,770.00	\$1.80	\$1,593.00	\$1.79		\$2.00	\$1,770.00	\$1.75		
06846033 TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(7 CONDR)	LF	907.00	\$2.50	\$2,267.50	\$3.00	\$2,721.00	\$2.10		\$2.10		\$2.50	\$2.267.50	\$1.90	\$1,681. \$1,995.	
06846046 TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(20 CONDR)	LF	1437.00	\$3.70	\$5,316.90	\$4.00	\$5,748.00	\$3.15	\$4.526.55	\$3.15		\$3.50	\$5,029.50	\$3.30		
06846049 TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(16 AWG)(3 CONDR)	LF	1674.00	\$0.10	\$167.40	\$1.00	\$1,674.00	\$0.11	\$184.14	\$0.13		\$0.20	\$334.80	\$0.10	\$4,742.° \$167.4	
06846081 TRF SIG CBL (TY C)(16 AWG)(2 CONDR)	LF	889.00	\$2.00	\$1,778.00	\$2.00	\$1,778.00	\$1.70	\$1,511.30	\$1.70	\$1,511.30	\$2.00	\$1,778.00	\$1.75	\$1,555.	
06866052 INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(48')LUM&ILSN	EA	1.00	\$12,300.00	\$12,300.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,100.00	\$10,100.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11.500.00	\$10,900.00	\$1,555.	
06866064 INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(60')LUM&ILSN	EA	2.00	\$34,700.00	\$69,400.00	\$34,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$28,500.00	\$57,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$64.000.00	\$30.900.00	\$61,800.	
06876001 PED POLE ASSEMBLY	EA	2.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$2,940.00	\$5,880.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$3,090.00	\$6,180.	
06876003 RELOCATE PED POLE ASSEMBLY	EA	4.00	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$8.800.00	\$2,205.00	\$8,820.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,320.00	\$9,280.	
06886001 PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS)	EA	2.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$715.00	\$1,430.00	\$714.00	\$1,428.00	\$780.00	\$1,560.00	\$750.00	\$9,200.	
07606003 DITCH CLEAN/RESHAPING(CU YD IN VEHICLE)	CY	5009.00	\$20.00	\$100,180.00	\$7.00	\$35,063.00	\$14.30	\$71.628.70	\$9.00	\$45.081.00	\$25.00	\$125,225.00	\$26.00	\$130,234.	
30766001 D-GR HMA TY-B PG64-22	TON	23682.89	\$69.00	\$1,634,119.43	\$70.00	\$1,657,802.32	\$63.50	\$1,503,863.53	\$65.00	\$1,539,387.87	\$65.00	\$1,539,387.87	\$66.00	\$1,563,070.	
30766048 D-GR HMA TY-D PG76-22	TON	24956.73	\$78.00	\$1,946,625.16	\$78.00	\$1,946,625,16	\$72.00	\$1,796,884.76	\$75.00	\$1,871,754.96	\$73.00	\$1,821,841.50	\$75.00	\$1,871,754.	
50016001 GEOGRID BASE REINFORCEMENT (TY I)	SY	105919.00	\$1.10	\$116,510,90	\$4.00	\$423.676.00	\$0.65	\$68,847.35	\$1.50	\$158,878.50	\$1.20	\$127,102.80	\$0.94	\$99,563.	
60026005 VIVDS COMMUNICATION CABLE (COAXIAL)	LF	1674.00	\$5.00	\$8.370.00	\$5.00	\$8.370.00	\$4.20	\$7,030.80	\$4.25		\$4.50	\$7.533.00	\$4.40	\$7,365.	
60256002 RADAR PRESENCE DETECTOR COMM CABLE	LF	784.00	\$3.70	\$2,900.80	\$4.00	\$3,136.00	\$3.15	\$2,469.60	\$3.15		\$3.50	\$2,744.00	\$3.30	\$2,587.	
60906003 ILSN (LED) (6S)	EA	2.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2.800.00	\$5,600.00	\$2.740.00	\$2,587. \$5,480.	
60906004 ILSN (LED)(8S)	EA	3.00	\$3,400.00	\$10,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,100.00	\$9,300.00	\$2,740.00	\$8,970.0	
61856002 TMA (STATIONARY)	DAY	200	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$200.00	\$40,000.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$100.00	20110000	\$160.00	\$32,000.00	\$420.00	\$84,000.	
* OPTICOM CABLE -GTT MODEL 138	LF	314	\$6.20	\$1,946.80	\$6.00	\$1,884.00	\$5.25	\$1,648.50	\$5.25	4=0,000.00	\$5.75	\$1,805.50	\$5.50	\$84,000.1 \$1,727.0	
	SHEET TOTAL			\$14,414,441.21		\$13,585,147.60		\$11,365,933.10		\$11,104,890,48		\$11,164,965.08		\$12,540,833.	

